

CS 222/2021  
Ranjana v. Sanjay Thakur

17.04.2021

**Fresh suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Pr: Counsel Sonia Arora for plaintiff.

Proceedings are being conducted through video conference. Heard.  
Issues summons for settlement of issues to defendants on filing of  
PF/RC/speed post and authorised courier. List on **22.07.2021**.

M. P. SINGH  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-17.04.2021