

06.12.2021

Present: Ms. Sonia Arora, Counsel for the plaintiff

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Kundan Kumar Lal, LAC for D1 and D2 with D1 and D2 in person.

Defendant no.3 Smt. Anju Narang in person.

WS on behalf of D1 and D2 filed. Copy supplied.

Let the WS on behalf of D3 be filed within stipulated time.

Put up for filing of replication, if any/ completion of pleadings on

02.02.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
06.12.2021