

20.09.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Shri K. K. Lal, Ld. LAC for D1 & 2.  
None for D-3.

Replication to the W.S. filed on behalf of D1 & D2 is filed. The same is taken on record.

W.S. on behalf of D-3 has not been filed. The same be filed.

Put up for admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 30.11.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-03  
East/Karkardooma/Delhi  
20.09.2022