

30.11.2022

Present: Shri Mahesh Chand, Id. counsel for plaintiff.  
Shri K. K. Lal, Id. LAC for D1 & 2.  
None for D-3.

Id. counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy of replication to LAC for D1 & 2 within one week.

W.S. on behalf of D3 has not been filed till date. Last and final opportunity is granted to D3 to file written statement within 15 days with advance copy of the same to other side.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 23.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Addil. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
30.11.2022