

24.05.2023

Pr: Sh. Mahesh, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

No PW present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that due to illness and personal difficulty of the plaintiff, she could not appear before the court today and therefore, she could not file evidence by way of affidavit in time, hence adjournment is sought.

At the request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for PE on 28.08.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-24.05.2023