

28.08.2023

Pr: Sh. Mahesh Chand, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. K.K. Lal, LAC for defendant No. 1 and 2 with D1.

No PW present.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff/PW within fifteen days and supply advance copy of the same to the defendant.

At the request of counsel for plaintiff, put up for PE on 09.11.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-28.08.2023