

09.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff/PW1 with Ld. Counsel Ms. Sonia Arora.

None for defendant.

Evidence affidavit alongwith list of witnesses filed. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that copy has already been supplied to the defendant on 02.11.2023.

Be awaited.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.11.2023

At 12:20 p.m.

Present: Plaintiff/PW1 with Ld. Counsel Ms. Sonia Arora.

None for defendant.

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to examine plaintiff's witnesses.

Put up for P.E. on 19.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.11.2023