

19.12.2023

Present: Sh. Mahesh Chand Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. K.K. Lal Ld. LAC for D-1 & D-2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff is not well and due to this reason she is not available today.

At request, put up for P.E. on 25.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-19.12.2023