

12.03.2024

Pr: Ms. Sonia Arora, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. K.K. Lal, LAC for defendant No.1 and 2 with D1.

Plaintiff/PW Ms. Ranjana in person.

Plaintiff tendered her evidence by way of affidavit and examined as PW1, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 22.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-12.03.2024