

06.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. K.K. Lal Ld. LAC for defendant no.1 a/w defendant
no.1.

Witness Devender Kumar/husband of plaintiff in person.

Ld. LAC for defendant no.1 requests for adjournment as he
has to appear before Hon'ble Supreme Court today.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit of all the
remaining witnesses with advance copy to the opposite side.

At request, put up for P.E. on 16.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.05.2024