

16.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Nirmal Singh.

Defendant no.1 with Ld. LAC Sh. K.K. Lal.

It is submitted by Ld. LAC no evidence affidavit of plaintiff's witnesses has been received by him.

Be awaited for main counsel for plaintiff.

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
16.05.2024

At 11:52 a.m.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Sonia Arora.

Defendant no.1 with Ld. LAC Sh. K.K. Lal.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff does not wish to further examine the witnesses on her behalf and plaintiff's evidence may be closed.

Vide separate statement of the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

**Put up for D.E. on 22.07.2024 with direction to supply advance copy of the affidavit to other party.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
15.05.2024