

22.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Ms. Sonia Arora and Ms. Nirmal Singh.

Sh. H.K. Gaur Ld. LAC for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.1 & 2 in person.

None for defendant no.3.

Vide order dt. 23.02.2023, right to file WS on behalf of D-3 has already been closed and she is not appearing since beginning. In view of the said observation, **defendant no.3 is proceeded exparte.**

It is submitted by Ld. LAC for defendant no.1 that he has recently been appointed to represent on behalf of defendant no.1. He needs time to file evidence affidavit of defendant's witnesses.

In view of the submissions made, put up for DE on 02.09.2024 with direction to supply advance copy to the plaintiff.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.07.2024