

07.10.2024

Present: Ms. Sonia Arora Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. H.K. Gaur Ld. LAC for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. LAC for defendant that he has received certified copy of file just two days ago and needs sometime to go through the file.

**At request of Ld. LAC for defendant, put up for DE on  
18.11.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
07.10.2024