

10 CS 222/2021

Ranjana Vs. Sanjay Thakur

18.11.2024

Present: Ms. Sonia Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. H.K. Gaur, LAC for defendant.

Ld. LAC for defendant submits that he could not file evidence affidavit of defendant witness since the defendant is not replying his calls and also the defendant is not contacting him.

In view of the submissions made by ld. LAC, it is appeared that defendant is not interested to proceed with the case.

In view of above observation, the right of defendant to lead evidence stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 06/12/2024 at 12:30 PM.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.11.2024