

06.12.2024

Present: Ms. Sonia Arora, ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Shri H.K. Gaura, ld. LAC for defendant alongwith defendant.
Shri Nirmal Singh, ld. Counsel for D-3 alongwith defendant no. 3.

Authority letter is filed by ld. LAC for defendant. The same is taken on record. Copy is supplied.

Fresh V/nama on behalf of D3 is filed. The same is taken on record.

An application u/o 18 rule 1 & 2 r/w section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. The same is taken on record.

Both the parties submit that there is a likelihood of settlement in the present and requested to refer the matter before mediation center.

In view of the same, let matter be referred before mediation center on 17.12.2024 at 12:00 noon.

Parties are directed to appear before mediation center.

Put up for reporting the settlement/reply and arguments on above said application on 27.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.12.2024