

CS 222/21  
RANJANA Vs. SANJAY THAKUR

27.01.2025

Present: Ms. Sonia Arora Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Asim Ali Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.  
Sh. H.K. Gaur Ld. LAC for defendant through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 filed.  
Same is taken on record.

On the request of Sh. H.K. Gaur Ld. LAC, he is discharged  
from this case.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 that  
the matter is pending before mediation on 28.01.2025.

**Put up for report on settlement on 25.03.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
27.01.2025