

CS 222/21
RANJANA Vs. SANJAY THAKUR

06.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Nirmal Singh.
Sh. Siraj Chauhan Ld. Counsel for defendant 1 & 2 through
VC.

An application filed on behalf of defendant u/o 18 Rule 17
CPC is pending adjudication.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to file
reply to the application stating that main counsel is not well.

**Put up for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on
08.07.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.05.2025