

CS 222/21
RANJANA Vs. SANJAY THAKUR

18.08.2025

Present: Mr. Mahesh Chand and Ms. Sonia Arora, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Mr. Siraj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant 1 & 2 alongwith defendant no.1 & 2.
None for the defendant no.3.

Evidence by way of affidavit of defendant no.1 & 2 are filed. Their testimonies are recorded. They are discharged.

To come up for defendant's evidence on 15.09.2025.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff atleast 5 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 18.08.2025