

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Mahesh Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Siraj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant 1  
& 2 alongwith Ms. Seema Thakur.  
None for the defendant no.3.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Ms. Seema Thakur is filed. Copy has already been supplied.

Examination-in-chief of the said witness is recorded.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is unwell. He requests that matter be adjourned for cross-examination of the witness.

Request is not opposed.

Cross-examination is deferred.

To come up for defendant's evidence on 04.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 15.09.2025