

CS 222/21
RANJANA Vs. SANJAY THAKUR

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mahesh Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Siraj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.
Witness Ms. Seema Thakur in person.

DW3 is cross-examined and discharged.

DE stands closed vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1 & 2.

Put up for final arguments on 08.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 04.11.2025