

CS 222/21
Ranjana vs. Sanjay Thakur

01.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Siraj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Plaintiff prayed adjournment stating that her counsel is not available as his brother has expired. Adjournment is not opposed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant also stated that transfer petition is pending for hearing on 13.04.2026.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings/final arguments on 28.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 01.04.2026