

**2 CS 222/21 RANJANA Vs. SANJAY THAKUR**

**28.04.2026**

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Mr. Nirmal Singh.  
Mr. Siraj Chouhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant-1 & 2  
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the parties seek an adjournment stating that  
transfer petition is pending for hearing for 04.05.2026. Heard

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for further proceedings/final arguments on  
20.05.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/28.04.2026/j