

**1 CS 222/21 RANJANA Vs. SANJAY THAKUR**

**20.05.2026**

Present: Mr. Mahesh Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mohd. Tariq, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant-1 & 2.

It is noted that Transfer Petition Civil No. 06/2026, filed by the plaintiff has been dismissed by the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi vide order dated 08.05.2026.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that he require time to advance arguments. Adjournment not opposed as Ld. Main Counsel for the defendant-1 & 2 is not available. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for final arguments on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/20.05.2026/j